9-year 17.1% 11.0% 8.3% 6.0% 4.2%  NA 4.8% 8.3% 14.0% 40.0%
 (3.4%) (3.1%) (1.9%) (0.7%) (0.3%)   (1.0%) (2.0%) (5.2%) (20.8%)

10-year 17.1% 11.2% 7.9% 6.2% 4.1%  NA 4.7% 8.1% 14.9% 38.6%
 (2.9%) (3.0%) (1.8%) (0.6%) (0.3%)   (1.2%) (2.2%) (5.5%) (20.6%)

33

Table 3

Put-call parity tests for caps and floors

This table presents the results for put-call parity tests for euro interest rate caps and floors, for various
strike rates and maturities. The statistics are presented for the entire sample period, Jan 99 - May 01,
based on data obtained from WestLB Global Derivatives and Fixed Income Group. The test results are
presented as follows:

Panel A:  Cap (ask) - Floor (bid) - swap
 Panel B:  Floor (ask) - Cap (bid) + swap

For each panel, we report the mean price, in basis points, for constructing the portfolio, for each maturity.
A negative value indicates a potential arbitrage opportunity, since it implies that the hedged portfolio can
be constructed at a negative cost, but only by ignoring the bid-offer spread of an off-market swap.

Maturity Mean Difference
(basis points)

Total Number
of observations

Number of observations where the difference is

   < 0 < -5 bp < -10 bp

Panel A

2-year -4.5 1360 1023 659 257

3-year -4.9 2968 1977 1,548 1,078

4-year -1.3 3095 1725 1,477 1,087

5-year 10.7 3509 1486 1,180 854

6-year 14.3 3248 1079 737 520

7-year 25.8 2681 443 310 198

8-year 35.6 1837 169 112 77

9-year 46.6 1490 101 70 23

10-year 62.7 641 0 0 0

Panel B

2-year 13.9 1468 16 0 0

3-year 24.2 3098 41 2 0

4-year 29.4 3099 97 21 1

5-year 34.5 3509 283 135 38

6-year 34.3 3248 378 222 110

7-year 33.3 2681 469 368 233

8-year 30.3 1837 339 278 232

9-year 30.8 1490 322 253 195

10-year 17.9 641 222 197 179

34

Table 4

Functional forms for implied volatility smiles (Caps and floors separately)

This table presents regression results when the scaled implied flat volatility for euro interest rate caps and
floors, for various maturities, is regressed on a quadratic function of the Log Moneyness Ratio (LMR)
with an asymmetric slope term, as follows:

LMRcLMRcLMRccIVScaled LMR *1*4*3*21 0
2

<+++=
The statistics are presented for the entire sample period, Jan 99 - May 01, based on data obtained from
WestLB Global Derivatives and Fixed Income Group. The coefficient and regression statistics are